object name
Conical flask with
rubber bong and hose

Conical flask

Small conical flask

Small conical flask

Small conical flask

Conical flask with
spherical section

Conical flask

Conical flask

Small conical flask

Small conical flask

Number
of items

103

Identity
number Physical description

Conical glass flask with rubber bong and

2005.11.1 thin glass extension connected to hose
Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
pouring section at top

2005.11.2 Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

2005.11.3 Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

Measuring marks on the stem in ML,

2005.11.4 some fleck marks inside
Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

2005.11.5 Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Conical glass flask with wider base and
top section with a spherical section at the
bottom

2005.11.6 Measuring marks on the stem in gill
Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

2005.11.7.1  Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

2005.11.7.2 Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

2005.11.8 Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

2005.11.9 Measuring marks on the stem in ML

Size (I:b:h)

100:195

80:260

40:115

36:117

35:110

242:60

39:110

40:55.0

105:36:00

Condition

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Notes

92/B' scratched on stem
above measurement marks

1/5 gill ST&CO' marked
near base

1/5 gill ST&CO' marked
near base

1/5 gill ST&CO' near base

440 Astell' marked near
base

1/4 gill ST&CO' marked
near base

1/4 gill ST&CO' marked
near base

1/5 gill ST&CO marked near
base

1/6 gill ST&CO marked near
base



Conical flask

Conical flask

Small glass stopper

Conical flask

Conical flask

Conical flask with
spherical section

Small glass stopper

Conical flask
Cylinder-shaped flask
Cylinder-shaped flask

Small glass stopper

Small glass stopper

w ww

2005.11.10.1

2005.11.10.2

2005.11.11

2005.11.12

2005.11.13

2005.11.14

2005.11.15

2005.11.16.1
2005.11.16.2
2005.11.16.3

2005.11.17

2005.11.18

Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

Measuring marks on the stem in ML

Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

Measuring marks on the stem in ML

Small glass sphere with small stem and
smaller glass sphere attached

Conical flask with thinner stem and wider
top.

Measuring marks on the stem in ML

Conical flask with thinner stem and wider
top.

Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Conical glass flask with wider base and
top section with a spherical section at the
bottom

Measuring marks on the stem in FL.OZ

Small glass sphere with small stem and
smaller glass sphere attached

Conical flask with thinner stem and wider
top.

Measuring marks on the stem in MBL
Cylinder-shaped flask

Cylinder-shaped flask

Small glass sphere with small stem and
smaller glass sphere attached

Small glass sphere with smaller glass
sphere on top

110:40:00

110:40:00

35:17:00

110:40:00

110:40:00

255:60

35:15:00

115:36:00
50:24:00
50:24:00

25:15:00

25:15:00

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good
Good
Good

Good

Good

286 1/5 gill ST&CO marked
near base

127 1/5 gill ST&CO marked
near base

30 U.P. T.60 degrees F
marked on larger sphere

274 1/5 gill ST&CO marked
near base

111 1/5 ST&CO marked
near base

171 marked near bottom

35 U.P 60 degrees F
marked on larger sphere

30 U.P 60 degrees F
marked on larger sphere

35 U.P 60 degrees F
marked on larger sphere



Conical flask

Conical flask

Conical flask

Conical flask

Conical flask

Conical flask

Conical flask

Conical flask

Conical flask

Large conical flask with
pouring section

2005.11.19

2005.11.20.1

2005.11.20.2

200.11.21.1

2005.11.21.2

2005.11.22.1

2005.11.22.2

2005.11.23.1

2005.11.23.2

2005.11.24

Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
wider top

Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
wider top

ss flask with thinner stem and wider top
section

Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
wider top section

Measuring marks on the stem in MBL
Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
wider top section

Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
wider top section

Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
wider top section

Measuring marks on the stem in MBL
Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
wider top section

Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
wider top section

Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Conical glass flask with thinner stem and
wider top section

Measuing marks on the stem in ML

Large glass conical flask with thinner
stem and wider pouring section at the top
Measuring marks on the stem in ML

111:40:00

106:35:00

116:36:00

108:35:00

108:35:00

117:35:00

107:35:00

110:35:00

110:36:00

265:80

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

287 1/4 gill ST&CO marked
near base

1/6 gill ST&CO marked near
base

1/6 gill ST&CO marked near
base

1/6 gill ST&CO marked near
base

1/5 gill ST&CO marked near
base

1/6 gill ST&CO marked near
base

1/6 gill ST&CO marked near
base

No 5331 1/2 pint marked
near base

Scientific Glassware
Winward Made in England.
Some red flecks in bottom.



Large conical flask with
pouring section 1

Small conical flask 1

Wooden box containing
four glass pipettes 5

Wooden box with three
glass pipettes 4

2005.11.25

2005.11.26

2005.11.27.1 Black lining with metal hinges

Large glass conical flask with thinner
stem and wider pouring section at the top
Measuring marks amount to a pint
measure.

Two 'out of service' stickers on flask: one
at top of stem that has worn away,
second is near the base with 14/6/94 as
the out of service date, marked by DPT
Small conical glass flask with thinner
stem and wider top.

Measuring marks on the stem in ML
Wooden box with metal clasp and key
locks. Metal plaque on the front of the box
with 'Borough of Kidderminster, Standard
Glass Pipettes De Grave Short & Co Ltd
London' inscribed.

275:107 Fair

108:36:00 Good

120:45:410 Good

0.2 Glass pipette 360
0.3 Glass pipette 275
0.4 Glass pipette 275
0.5 Glass pipette 220

2005.11.28.1 lining.

Wooden box with metal hinges with metal
plaque on the front with 'Apothecaries
Measures Local Standards of City of
Worcester 1885, De Grave & Co London'
inscribed. The box has a green material pipette

Good - one

115:45:380 missing

1 Pint ST&CO marked near
base
Inside glass is dusty/dirty

1/6 gill ST&CO marked near
base

Out of Service' sticker, as
well as a red dot sticker and
plain white sticker with '18'
written on attached to front
of wooden case

Measuring marks in FL.OZ,
with 5456 marked near top
Measuring marks in FL.DR,
with 5456 marked near top

Measuring marks in minims,
with 5456 etched near top

Measuring marks in minims,
with 5456 etched near top



Large cork stopper

Measuring tape

1

1

Three Gallon measure 1

Large cork stopper

1

0.2 Glass pipette 340

0.3 Glass pipette 345

0.4 Glass pipette 365
2005.11.29  Large cork stopper for 3 Gallon measure 78:79

2005.11.30

2005.11.31
2005.11.32

Circular measuring tape in a red leather
case with hand strap measuring to 100FT
in Borough of Kidderminster

Stickers to one side including bar code,
Out of Service sticker on 8/10/96 signed
by NRW, as well as a yellow sticker with
'Local Standard written on it'
Manufactured by John Rabone & Sons,
Birmingham, England 150
Metal three gallon measuring vessel with
metal band around the centre inscribed
with 'County of Worcester, Three Gallons'
& 'Chekpump’

Smaller metal plaque to the front with
'Serial No. 183" inscribed on it.

Two handles with a section at the top to
pour liquids in, as well as a label attached
that reads 'H&W CC ICP 8131 Valid until:
15/11/95'

395:250:220
Large cork stopper for 2 Gallon measure 77:70

Measuring marks in FL.DR,
with 1167 etched in to
pipette

Measuring marks in min,
1167 etched in to pipette
Measuring marks in min,
1167 etched in to pipette

Fair

Good, some
green

residue from
leather case

Fair, some
dents and
rusting

Fair



Two Gallon measure

Case with 5kg Capacity
dual purpose
beamscale

Glass buld vessel with
tap

Glass bulb vessel with
tap

Glass bulb vessel with
tap

Conical flask

Conical flask

2005.11.33

2005.11.34

2005.11.35

2005.11.36

2005.11.37

2005.11.38

2005.11.39

Metal two gallon measuring vessel with
metal band around the centre inscribed
with 'County of Worcester, Two Gallons,
Chekpump'

Smaller metal plaque to the front with
'Serial No. 183' inscribed on it.

Two handles with a section at the top to
pour liquids in, as well as a label attached
that reads 'H&W CC ICP 8131 Valid until:
15/11/95'

Hard black case with 5kg capacity dual
purpose beamscale inside

Case is made by 'Custom' and has
stickers on outside surface including a red
'Property of Hereford and Worcester
County Council' and yellow 'Surplus
Equipment Test Before Using'

1 Quart glass bulb vessel with tap and
rubber cork at the top.

'S Garcia 226 1 Quart Ex. 20 degrees C,
CBS' written on bulb

1 pint glass bulb vessel with tap

'ST & Co, B338 1 Pint Ex 20C' written on
bulb, as well as red 'out of service' sticker
dayed 14/6/94 and signed by DPT

1 pint glass bulb vessel with tap

'ST & Co B333 1 Pint Ex 20C' written on
bulb, as well as red 'out of service' sticker
dated 8/10/96, signed by NRW

Conical glass flask with small hole near
the bottom and thinner stem coming from
the top

Conical glass flask with small hole near
the bottom and thinner stem coming from
the top

350:210:220

415:320:115

95:526

75:510

80:490

198:85

191:85

Fair, some

dents and

rust

Good
Small white sticker with

Fair 2695 written on it.
Dusty inside

Fair 8166 scratched into tap
Dusty inside

Good 7321 scratched into tap

Good

Good



Conical flask

Half Gallon measure

Wooden box with
scales

One Gallon measure
1Ib weight
1Ib weight
2Ib weight

4lb weight

Tape measure

2005.11.40

2005.11.41

2005.11.42

2005.11.43

2005.11.44

2005.11.45

2005.11.46

2005.11.47

2005.11.48

Conical glass flask with small hole near
the bottom and thinner stem coming from
the top

Metal half gallon measuring vessel with
metal band around the centre inscribed
with 'County of Worcester, Half Gallon
Chekpump'

Two handles with a section at the top to
pour liquids in to

hinged cover, with a set of silver scales
inside.

'Out of Service' sticker dated 18/11/93,
Metal One Gallon measuring vessel with
metal band around the centre inscribed
with 'City of Worcester One Gallon
Chekpump'

Small metal plaque to the front with
'Serial No. 183" inscribed on it.

Two handles with a section at the top to
pour liquids in to

Metal 1Ib weight stamped with '‘Borough
of Kidderminster'

Metal 1Ib weight stamped with '‘Borough
of Kidderminster'

Metal 2Ib weight stamped with '‘Borough
of Kidderminster'

Metal 4lb weight stamped with '‘Borough
of Kidderminster'

Tape measure with metal case stamped
with "Worcestershire County Council'
Made by John Rabone & Sons of
Birmingham, England

198:95

210:140:175

214:214:214

160:265:240

50:22:50

50:22:50

42:50:49

85:50:49

64:65

Good

Fair

Good

Bad

Good

Good

Good

Good

Fair

Some dents, rust and marks

Some scratches to wooden
box

Lots of rust, scratches and
some dents to the bottom

Some rusting to the tape
measure



Circular tape measure

Circular tape measure
2Ib weight
41b weight
7Ib weight

14lb weight

14lb circular weight

Tape measure

2005.11.49

2005.11.50

2005.11.51

2005.11.52

2005.11.53

2005.11.54

2005.11.55

2005.11.56

Circular tape measure in a brown case
stamped with 'City of Worcester'

Made by Chesterman in Sheffield,
England

Circular tape measure in a brown mottled
case stamped with 'County of the City of
Worcester, De Grave Short & Co Ltd
London'

Made by Chesterman in Sheffield,
England

Metal 2Ib weight with handle inscribed
with 'Solid' and stamped with 'ER534"'
Metal 4Ib weight with handle inscribed
with 'solid' and stamped with 'ER 534
Metal 7Ib weight with handle inscribd with
'solid' and stamped with 'ER534'

Metal 14Ib weight with handle, inscribed
with '1'

Metal circular 14lb weight with handle,
stamped with 'City of Worcester 2418
Stamped with GB and ER crowns and
1903, 1911, 1916 and 1921 stamps

Circular tape measure in red leather case,
with calibrated sticker dated 23/3/95, due
23/3/96 and signed by B Ham

Red sticker across the front with 'Property
of Hereford and Worcester County
Council'

Made by Rabone Chesterman Ltd

51:25:00

51:26:00
115:58:00
145:74
176:87

220:115

110:150

80

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

Good

One crack to a side of the
case


mailto:220@115

